

**AMENDMENT TO THE AMENDMENT IN THE  
NATURE OF A SUBSTITUTE TO H.R. 2131  
OFFERED BY MR. THOMPSON OF MISSISSIPPI**

Page 2, line 20, strike “and” after the semicolon.

Page 3, line 4, strike the period and insert “; and”.

Page 3, beginning line 5, insert the following:

1           “(D) guidance on how to implement any  
2           such Department-wide policy in a manner that  
3           promotes greater uniformity and transparency  
4           in the administration of such policy across the  
5           Department.”.

Page 5, line 4, strike “90” and insert “180”.

Page 7, line 20, strike “30” and insert “60”.

